encouraged parties to have discussions and advise the NWB once a resolution was reached. 

On November 15, 2023, Agnico Eagle responded to the NWB stating that they had discussions 
with CIRNA and had agreed the total security amount to be held under the Licence should be 
increased to $72,907,727 (seventy-two million, nine hundred and seven thousand, seven hundred 
and twenty-seven).  On December 12, 2023, CIRNA provided their submission confirming that 
“AEM and CIRNAC have come to the agreement that the security held should be $72,907,727.” 

On December 12, 2023, the NWB requested by email that the KIA advise the Board whether or